
CARES Act Funding Received by COM-FSM 
 
The college received award notice from the U.S. Department of Education on May 05, 2020 
and signed the Certification Agreement assuring the college will and has used 50% of the 
funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency 
Financial Aid Grants to students.  
 
The total amount of funds received from the U.S. Department of Education for Emergency 
Financial Aid Grants to Students was $1,820,157.00.  The total amount was distributed to 
students on June 15, 2020. 1,206 students were eligible for this grant funding and all 1,206 
received funding. 
 
Eligibility for receiving grant funding was based on four criteria.  

1) Registered for Spring 2020 semester as a new, continuing or returning student 
2) Eligible for Pell Grant funding 
3) Did not graduate spring 2020 
4) Did not completely withdraw prior to March 16, 2020 

The amount each student received was based on the number of credits the student was 
registered for. 
# of Credits Total # of Stud Total # of Cr. Aver. Credits Aver. /Student 

12-20 975 13,186 13.52 1,633.44 

7-11 180 1,666 9.26 1.117.89 

1-6 51 218 4.27 516.28 

 
Directions given to students: 
Students will be issued a check from the college along with the following information.  
 
Students were informed they received this emergency financial aid for interruption of the 
spring 2020 semester due to COVID-19 pandemic. These funds are for expenses related to 
cost of attendance such as food, housing, course materials, technology, health care, and 
childcare. 
 

 


